GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA 1987 SESSION

CHAPTER 834 SENATE BILL 1310

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO CREATE A POSITION TO MANAGE THE TRANSPORTATION MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

Section 1. The Department of Public Education may use funds not to exceed fifty-five thousand dollars (\$55,000) appropriated for school bus transportation for the 1987-88 fiscal year and the 1988-89 fiscal year to create a position to manage the Transportation Management Information System.

Sec. 2. This act is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this the 14th day of August, 1987.